

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8590

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 November 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to salary sacrifice car scheme.

You asked:

- 1. Is your trust a member of a salary sacrifice scheme for a car?
- 2. If so, which scheme are you a member of?
- 3. What is the total number of staff in your trust that have taken advantage of a salary sacrifice scheme for a car?
- 4. What is the average amount of subsidy across the cars in your scheme.
- 5. What is the total number of staff that have taken advantage of a salary sacrifice scheme for a car are non-clinical? I would like this information broken down by staff role, i.e. nurse, consultant etc.

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- 2. NHS Fleet Solutions
- 3. 343
- 4. The Trust does not have this information.

5.

Add Prof Scientific and Technic	6
Additional Clinical Services	1
Administrative and Clerical	60
Allied Health Professional	42
Estates and Ancillary	1
Healthcare Scientists	4
Medical and Dental	109
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	120